

OD-23

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/209/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SABITA GHOSH (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: September 8, 2023.

The Court: None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

No accommodation is sought for.

The Registrar, Insolvency has filed a report wherein it is found that defects have been cured by the petitioner.

In view of the above, let the matter appear on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if none appears, PLA/209/2017 shall be dismissed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)