

OD-87

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/209/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
SABITA GHOSH (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 30, 2023.

Appearance :

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhury, Adv.
... for the petitioner

The Court: Mr. Sayantan Bose, learned counsel, is appearing for the petitioner.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the notice could not be served upon Samindra Nath Basu, Swati Basu, Subrata Ghosh and Debisree Mitra.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for issuance of fresh citation by publishing the same in the English and Bengali newspaper.

Considering the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner let the citation be published in the English daily newspaper 'The Statesman' and in Bengali newspaper 'Ei Samay'.

Let the matter appear after completion of citation.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS