

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/209/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
SABITA GHOSH, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 22, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Mr. Sattik Rout, Adv.

... for the petitioner

The Court: The matter is listed today on receipt of the report from the Registrar Insolvency dated 18th January, 2024.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a week time for taking appropriate instructions.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 30th January, 2024 under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS