

OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2025  
In PLA/209/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SABITA GHOSH, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.*

*Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.*

*Ms. Dakshayani Basu, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the caveator submitted that affidavit in support of the caveat has already been filed. However, the same is not placed before this Court. Let the matter appear in the list on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025. Caveat and the affidavit in support of the caveat shall be placed before this Court on or before the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)