

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/2/2025
In PLA/209/2017

IN THE GOODS OF:
SABITA GHOSH, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 13th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
S. Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for caveator

The Court :- Exchange of affidavit is yet to be done. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within two weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within one week thereafter.

Let this application appear along with hearing of caveat on 15th September, 2025.

All the parties agree that the nature, character and the title of the property in question shall be preserved in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)