

OD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2025
In TS/24/2025

IN THE GOODS OF: SABITA GHOSH, DECEASED -
AND- IN THE MATTER OF RAMENDRA NATH BASU

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. T. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. S. Ganguli, Adv.
.... for the caveatrix

Ms. Dakshayani Basu, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Lal Ratan Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Sekhar Dey, Adv.
...for one of the caveators.

The Court:- An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the Executor.
Accordingly, hearing is adjourned.

Hearing is adjourned to 6th May, 2026.

Interim order is extended till date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)